PRASAR BHARATI

(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT

PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001

No. A-10/016/19/2016-GA

25.06.2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 223/2019-GA

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority and subsequent acceptance of this Secretariat's offer of engagement issued vide letter No.A-10/016/19/2016-GA dated 19.06.2019 and other terms and conditions mentioned therein, Ms. Aparna Vaish, has been hereby engaged in Prasar Bharati on part-time retainership basis as per details given below:-

Sl. No.	Name & Position	Tenure approved	Monthly retainership fee (Rs.)
(i)	Ms. Aparna Vaish, Advisor- Board	21.06.2019 to 20.12.2019	50,000/-

- 2. In addition, she may be paid @ Rs.3,000/- (Rupees three thousand only) for per day stay out of Jaipur for attending the Board meeting or Board Committee meeting.
- 3. Ms. Aparna Vaish will report to CEO, Prasar Bharati, who will be the controlling officer with regard to performance of her duties. For Board related matter, ADG (A), PB Sectt. will be nodal officer and for content related matter, DDG(Operations) will be nodal officer.
- 4. Monthly remuneration will be released on the basis of satisfactory performance assumed on monthly basis, unless reported otherwise, which will be forwarded by her controlling officer by the first working day of succeding month.

Santosh Kumar)

Dy. Director (PBRB)

To,

Ms. Aparna Vaish, F-92, Shyam Path, Shyam Nagar Extension, New Sanganer Road, Jaipur-302019

Copy to:-

- (i) SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- (ii) PS to ADG A), PB Sectt.
- (iii) Dy. Director General (Ops.), PB Sectt.
- (iv) Director (F), PB Sectt.
- (v) Director (Tech.), PB Sectt. with a request to upload this office order on PB Website.
- (vi) DDO, PB Sectt.
- (vii) DDA (PBB)
- (viii) Office order folder